related uses (not including car share programs) 
d. Billboards 

6) Bulk Standards 
a. All existing lots are conforming lots but may not be reduced in size 
b. Subdivisions or lot consolidations must conform to the following minimum standards: 

i. Minimum lot size: Two thousand and five hundred (2,500) square feet 
ii. Minimum lot width: Twenty-five (25) feet. 

iii. Minimum lot depth: One hundred (100) feet. 
c. Maximum Building Heights: 

i. Three (3) stories and thirty-six (36) feet.  
d. Floor to Ceiling Heights: 

i. Ground floor: minimum floor to ceiling height is 11 feet except those devoted